Brown County Board of Commissioners' Journal 59

Page | 124

The Board of County Commissioners, Brown County, Ohio, met in regular session this 27th day of June, 2022 with the following members present: Daryll R. Gray, Member Barry Woodruff, Member Tony Applegate, President

IN THE MATTER OF PREVIOUS MINUTES

Motion moved by Mr. Gray to approve the minutes of the previous regular meeting and dispense with the oral reading. Second: Mr. Woodruff.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

Mr. Gray, yea

Mr. Woodruff, yea

Mr. Applegate, yea

IN THE MATTER OF TRANSPORTATION CONTRACT - JFS

Motion moved by Mr. Woodruff upon the recommendation of Sheri Tabor, JFS Director, to approve the service contract with BCJFS and FRS Transportation, 313 Chillicothe Avenue, P.O. Box 502 Hillsboro, Ohio 45133, for Non-Emergency Transportation (NET), effective July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023, in the amount of \$707,600.00. Second: Mr. Gray.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

Mr. Gray, yea

Mr. Woodruff, yea

Mr. Applegate, yea

IN THE MATTER TO RECORD 2023 BUDGET - BROWN COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY

Motion moved by Mr. Gray to record the receipt of the 2023 approved budget for the Brown County Public Library. The Library Board previously approved this proposed budget. (See complete budget on file.) Second: Mr. Woodruff.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

Mr. Gray, yea

Mr. Woodruff, yea

Mr. Applegate, yea

IN THE MATTER TO ADJOURN

Motion moved by Mr. Woodruff to adjourn this meeting with no further business before the Board this 27th day of June, 2022. Second: Mr. Gray.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

Mr. Gray, yea

Mr. Woodruff, yea

Mr. Applegate, yea

6/23/2022

Commissioner Daryll Gray attended a virtual Southern Buckeye Safety Council Meeting.

Commissioner Daryll Gray attended a virtual WIOA Executive Board Meeting.

Commissioners Barry Woodruff and Tony Applegate attended a Brown County Land Reutilization Corporation Meeting.

6/24/2022

Commissioner Barry Woodruff attended the virtual OVRDC Broadband Update 2022-Final Results and Recommendations presentation.

Commissioner Barry Woodruff attended the virtual OVRDC Regional Tourism Study-Final Report presentation.

Approval: June 29, 2022

Tony Applegate, President

Hannah Ross, Clerk

Barry Woodruff, Member

Darvil Grav Member

June 27, 2022